

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## **New Leadership Appointments at American Salvage Association**

For Immediate Release

Alexandria, VA – The American Salvage Association (ASA) today announced a new slate of Officer and Executive Committee appointments. Joseph Farrell III, Deputy-CEO of Resolve Marine, was appointed President, Elias Psyllos, Business Manager at T&T Salvage, was appointed Vice President, and Timmy Couvillion, CEO Couvillion Group was appointed Treasurer/Secretary. Each appointment is for two years. Outgoing officers are President Mike Jarvis, Director of Operations at Northstar Marine and Vice President Nadja Knoulton of Laredo Construction.

Three corporate associate members were also appointed to the Executive Committee. Juan Pablo Tessada Lüscher, Project Manager at Diving Service Salvage, was appointed the Latin American representative and Dan Schwall, President of Cashman Equipment Corporation and Lindsay Malen-Habib, Director Customer Relations Management at McAllister Towing and Transportation were appointed U.S. representatives.

Commenting on his tenure as ASA President, Mike Jarvis said, "I have been honored to represent this organization over the last two years and have enjoyed working alongside many dedicated and passionate volunteers. These volunteers are the heart of the ASA and without their dedication, the association would not exist." Jarvis continued, "I am very honored to have represented you as President and want to thank the members of the leadership committee that I have had the privilege of serving with over the last two years. Your hard work, support and guidance has been invaluable."

Incoming President Joseph Farrell, III stated, "I want to extend my appreciation to Mike. It's been an honor to work with such a committed professional. His dedication and efforts in leading and growing ASA have been significant and I hope to uphold the standards he set. I'm committed to moving forward the mission and values of ASA."

###

About the American Salvage Association

The mission of the ASA is to serve as a unifying force within the marine salvage industry, acting as the leading representative across the Americas and the Caribbean. ASA membership is represented by 102 companies from eight countries in the Americas. Learn more about the American Salvage Association on our website and follow us on LinkedIn.

Media Contact: Katie Hill, Director of Operations, American Salvage Association, khill@americansalvage.org